PLACID LIMITED

175ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020

51. Financial risk management (Contd.)

(b) Market risk: (Contd.)

b. Borrowings

As at As at
31 March, 2020 31 March, 2019

Particulars

Borrowings at variable interest rate  3,525.00 3,100.00

Borrowings at fixed interest rate  51,351.75 56,342.25

Total borrowings  54,876.75 59,442.25

Percentage of borrowings at variable interest rate 6.42% 5.22%

Summary of Significant Accounting Policies and other explanatory information
(All amounts in ` in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

(c) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded price. It arises from financial assets
such as investments in equity instruments, bonds, mutual funds etc. The Group is exposed to price risk arising mainly from investments carried
at fair value through FVTPL or FVOCI which are valued using quoted prices in active markets (level 1 investments). A sensitivity analysis
demonstrating the impact of change in market prices of these instruments from the prices existing as at the reporting date is given below:

   Carrying value as at

31 March, 2020 31 March, 2019
Particulars

Investments carried at FVTPL or FVOCI valued using quoted prices in active market 14,749.68  23,470.77

Sensitivity analysis on total
comprehensive income upon

fluctuation of market prices

Increase by 10% Decrease by 10%

Impact on total comprehensive income for year ended 31 March 2020  1,474.97 (1,474.97)

Impact on total comprehensive income for year ended 31 March 2019   2,347.08 (2,347.08)

(d) Liquidity risk:

Liquidity refers to the readiness of the Group to sell and realise its financial assets. Liquidity risk is one of the most critical risk factors for
companies which is into the business of investments in shares and securities. It is the risk of not being able to realise the true price of a
financial asset, or is not being able to sell the financial asset at all because of non-availability of buyers. Unwillingness to lend or
restricted lending by Banks and Financial Institutions may also lead to liquidity concerns for the entities.

The Group maintains a well-diversified portfolio of investments in shares and securities which are saleable at any given point of time. A